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Invariant Site  Sigma-0 Statistics for Ascending/Descending, Fore/Aft
in HH/VV beams

 BT
Max

Sigma0
Mean

    Site
Name

Center
Lat

Center
Lon Beam Node ScanDir Sigma0

Min
Sigma0

Max
Sigma0

Std
 BT
Min

BT
Mean

   BT
Std

ROK 23.00 -15.58 284.75Aft 15.88Inner -10.91 314.971.14-7.72DSC 247.3473.60

ROK 23.00 -13.53 281.58Aft 18.68Outer -11.46 336.851.17-8.52DSC 246.4873.60

ROK 23.00 -13.89 275.53Fore 14.81Inner -10.43 307.291.07-7.80DSC 228.6973.60

ROK 23.00 -14.81 277.27Fore 16.28Outer -11.76 323.281.10-9.78DSC 245.6773.60

ANT_1 -75.00 -9.08 160.72Aft 14.96Inner -7.49 196.781.06-5.72DSC 131.68121.00

ANT_1 -75.00 -9.48 198.57Aft 13.00Outer -8.13 220.170.83-6.62DSC 170.81121.00

ANT_1 -75.00 -9.07 160.73Fore 10.58Inner -7.08 185.571.20-4.85DSC 144.86121.00

ANT_1 -75.00 -8.97 192.92Fore 9.80Outer -7.28 208.390.86-5.95DSC 174.96121.00

Scatterometer Level - 2A Data Quality Evaluation07/04/2017 7.49 AM 2



Level-2A Cell-wise Deviations*
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0.00 0.07 0.07 0.000.00

0.09 0.000.00 0.090.00 0.00

0.000.000.00 0.000.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
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Outer Beam (VV)

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.09

0.00

0.000.00

0.07

67.13

0.00 0.000.00

0.07

0.000.000.00

15.09

0.00

0.00

0.00

351.41

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.090.00

14.68

0.00

0.00

Kpc Delta Azi. (deg)Parameter Kpa SNR (dB)Inci (deg)Kpb

Parameter Specifications with in a cell

Inci(Inner)

0.0

1.0

0.00

0.00

Alarming HighDeviationNormal

Range 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 20.0 10.0

* Note: Deviations within a Cell for a category is observed and flagged if out of range  specifications

Land  ForeSea Aft Land  AftSea Fore

Bad
Occ.
(%)

Max
Rng

Max
Rng

Max
Rng

Bad
Occ.
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Min
Rng

Bad
Occ.
(%)

Min
Rng

Min
Rng

Max
Rng

Min
Rng

Bad
Occ.
(%)

SNR(dB)

Inner
(HH) 46.2643.40 6.875.61 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.3030.060.3237.71

0.00 44.28 4.78 0.00 44.2639.15 6.95 0.00 0.880.48 0.00 32.20Outer
(VV)

47.59 0.000.00Inner
(HH) 35.46 31.94 0.245.49 6.15 0.31

Sigma0(dB)
0.0045.630.00

0.344.800.00 0.00Outer
(VV) 37.25 0.310.00 28.510.0043.3247.45 4.99

Category wise Dynamic Parameter Statistics (Variations over the Cell grid)

BeamParameter

Parameter

Static Parameter Statistics (variations over the cell grid) for the Inner and Outer Beam

20.0
Sigma0 (dB)
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Dynamic Range (Data Histograms)
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